appoint consulting agency to provide requisite manpower for a period of 6 months which may be extended for 

additional 6 months based on the performance of the Consultant at the finalized terms and conditions. 

5. The cost of Bid document of Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only (INR 15,000/-) is to be submitted online. 

6. Accordingly, MIDC invites proposals to provide requisite competent Manpower of the categories 

mentioned in this RFP on Man Month basis for the Scope of work to be completed as defined in Section 2 

of this Request for Proposal (RFP) document.